ARC
Magnetic Capping Headsets
Service & Installation Instructions
P-2016-WE
ARC
An Altra Industrial Motion Company
2   Warner Electric • 800-825-9050 P-2016-WE • ARC
ARC Installation Procedure

	    and other contaminants from getting inside of
	    the headset. Easy to retrofit in the field.
Here’s how to order:
1. Find the headset part number or serial number
	 engraved on the housing body.
2. Call 1-888-350-1891
3. See Cross-reference list below for part number
	 Information.
4. Parts are in stock and ready for immediate
	 delivery.
5. Step-by-step instructions available.
Material Requirements
Anti-Seize Compound
	 • Apply to spindle at time of headset installation
Cleaning Solution
	 • Alcohol based cleaning solvent used to wipe
		   and clean parts during rebuild.
Grease
	 • Citgo Clarion Food Grade Grease, HTEP NLGI
		   No. 2 Grade used to lubricate headset.
Loctite
	 • Blue Removable - 242 threadlocker used to
		   secure components within the headset.
Epoxy
	 • Five minute epoxy – Amber, Devcon dev-pak
		   adhesive 14270 used to fill counter-bores in
		   the magnet plate.
Information for Ordering
Spare Parts
It is important to stock spare parts on hand to avoid
unnecessary downtime. Warner recommends that
you stock at least two spare headsets per machine
and a few bearing and magnet rebuild kits so that
you have the necessary parts on hand if you need
them.
How to order spare parts – required information:
1. Purchase Order Number.
2. Warner headset model number/part number OR
serial number (only on models manufactured July
2007 and later).
3. Warner Component or Kit Part Number.
4. Preferred distributor to order from. All orders will be
routed through local distribution. Pricing and lead
time can be quoted by calling the Manufacturing